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1 Demographic Variables

The number of years you have lived in residence including this one:

Freq Count Prent

1 1237 46.9
2 823 31.2
3 397 15.0
4 155 5.9
) 21 0.8
6 2 0.1
7 1 0.0
8 2 0.1

Total 2638  100.0

The number of years you have lived
in residence including this one:
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Your race:
Freq Count Prent
Asian 120 4.6
Black 1278 48.8
Coloured 93 3.6
White 1078 41.2
Other 50 1.9
Total 2619 100.1

Your race:
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Your sex:

Your sexual orientation:

Frequency

Frequency
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o

Freq Count Prent

Female 1621 59.4

Male 1092 40.0

Intersex/Other 14 0.5

Total 2727 99.9

Your sex:
Female Male

Freq Count Prent
Straight 2417 93.1
Lesbian 31 1.2
Gay 25 1.0
Bisexual 87 3.4
Other 37 1.4
Total 2597  100.1

Straight

Your sexual orientation:

Lesbian

Gay

Bisexual

Intersex/Other

Other



Are you disabled? (physically challenged)

Freq Count Prent
Yes 32 1.2
No 2570 98.8
Total 2602  100.0

Are you disabled? (physically challenged)
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2 TItem: Academic Matters

In my residence, academic achievements are highly valued.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 36 1.3
Disagree 116 4.3
Neutral 548 20.2
Agree 1114 41.0
Strongly Agree 903 33.2
Total 2717 100.0

In my residence, academic achievements are highly valued.
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I regard my room as a place for study.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 107 3.9
Disagree 209 7.7
Neutral 462 17.0
Agree 1136 41.7
Strongly Agree 807 29.7
Total 2721 100.0

I regard my room as a place for study.
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Academic Matters

Academic Matters
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3 Item: Residence Life

My residence is quiet enough for me to sleep or study when I want to.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 146 5.3
Disagree 389 14.2
Neutral 538 19.6
Agree 1063 38.8
Strongly Agree 603 22.0
Total 2739 99.9

My residence is quiet enough
for me to sleep or study when | want to.
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Living in residence has enriched my personal development.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 73 2.7
Disagree 116 4.3
Neutral 567 21.0
Agree 1131 42.0
Strongly Agree 807 30.0
Total 2694  100.0

Living in residence has enriched my personal development.
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If conflict arises in my res, it is resolved quickly and effectively.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 67 2.5
Disagree 190 7.2
Neutral 814 30.7
Agree 1116 42.1
Strongly Agree 462 17.4
Total 2649 99.9

If conflict arises in my res, it is resolved quickly and effectively.
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I have witnessed a violent incident in my res.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 1386 52.0
Disagree 699 26.2
Neutral 339 12.7
Agree 146 5.5
Strongly Agree 96 3.6
Total 2666  100.0

I have witnessed a violent incident in my res.
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I participated in the inter-res sports competition and am satisfied with how it was run.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 200 7.8
Disagree 259 10.1
Neutral 868 33.7
Agree 793 30.8
Strongly Agree 452 17.6
Total 2572 100.0

| participated in the inter-res sports competition
and am satisfied with how it was run.
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I enjoy the spirit and sense of community in my residence.
Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 104 3.8
Disagree 163 6.0
Neutral 666 24.6
Agree 1026 37.9
Strongly Agree 745 27.6
Total 2704 99.9

| enjoy the spirit and sense of community in my residence.
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My residence offers the chance to get involved in community engagement.

Frequency

1000 —

800

600 —

400 —
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Strongly
Disagree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 91 3.4
Disagree 219 8.1
Neutral 629 23.4
Agree 1059 39.4
Strongly Agree 691 25.7
Total 2689  100.0

Disagree

My residence offers the chance to get
involved in community engagement.

Neutral
Agree

In my residence we respect individuality and accept each others differences.

Frequency
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Strongly
Disagree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 48 1.8
Disagree 144 5.4
Neutral 500 18.6
Agree 1297 484
Strongly Agree 692 25.8
Total 2681 100.0

In

Disagree

my residence we respect individuality
and accept each others differences.
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Residence Life

Residence Life
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4 Ttem: Residence Governance

My House Committee makes a positive contribution to the residence.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 66 24
Disagree 159 5.8
Neutral 5H4 204
Agree 1180 43.4
Strongly Agree 762 28.0
Total 2721 100.0

My House Committee makes a positive
contribution to the residence.
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My Sub-Wardens do a good job in helping to run the residence.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 70 2.6
Disagree 118 4.3
Neutral 471 17.3
Agree 1234 45.4
Strongly Agree 827 30.4
Total 2720  100.0

My Sub-Wardens do a good job in helping to run the residence.
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Attending house meetings enables me to participate in the decision-making in the res.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 146 5.4
Disagree 230 8.5
Neutral 762 28.2
Agree 1058 39.1
Strongly Agree 507 18.8
Total 2703 100.0

Attending house meetings enables me
to participate in the decision—-making in the res.
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I know who the members of my House Committee are.
Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 34 1.3
Disagree 86 3.2
Neutral 255 9.4
Agree 994 36.8
Strongly Agree 1333 49.3
Total 2702 100.0

| know who the members of my House Committee are.
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Residence Governance

Residence Governance
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5 Item: Discipline

I believe that the disciplinary system is applied fairly and consistently.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 107 4.0
Disagree 243 9.0
Neutral 747 27.7
Agree 1144 42.4
Strongly Agree 457 16.9
Total 2698  100.0

| believe that the disciplinary system is applied fairly and consistently.
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I appreciate having clear rules and guidelines for behaviour in residence.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 54 2.0
Disagree 123 4.6
Neutral 585 21.7
Agree 1255 46.6
Strongly Agree 678 25.2
Total 2695 100.1

| appreciate having clear rules and guidelines
for behaviour in residence.
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6 Item: Support on Campus

I have made use of the Health Care Centre and I am satisfied with the level of service that I received from them

Frequency

Frequency
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600 —
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400

200

0 -

I have made use of the Counselling Centre and I am satisfied with the level of service that I received from them

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 194 7.6
Disagree 255 10.0
Neutral 802 31.5
Agree 833 32.7
Strongly Agree 466 18.3
Total 2550  100.1

I have made use of the Health Care Centre
and | am satisfied with the level of

Disagree

service that | received from them

Neutral

Agree

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 344 14.5
Disagree 341 14.4
Neutral 1091 46.0
Agree 354 14.9
Strongly Agree 244 10.3
Total 2374 100.1

I have made use of the Counselling Centre
and | am satisfied with the level of

Disagree

service that | received from them
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I have consulted the career centre and I am satisfied with the level of service there.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 237 10.1
Disagree 287 12.2
Neutral 1173 50.0
Agree 445 19.0
Strongly Agree 203 8.7
Total 2345 100.0

| have consulted the career centre
and | am satisfied with the level of service there.
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T have been tested for HIV/AIDS at Rhodes and the testing procedure was satisfactory.

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 388 15.8
Disagree 265 10.8
Neutral 657 26.7
Agree 446 18.1
Strongly Agree 707 28.7
Total 2463  100.1

I have been tested for HIV/AIDS at Rhodes
and the testing procedure was satisfactory.
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Support on Campus

Support on Campus
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7 Item: Safety & Security

I feel safe walking around campus at night.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 103 3.8
Disagree 260 9.5
Neutral 523 19.2
Agree 1123 41.1
Strongly Agree 722 26.4
Total 2731  100.0

| feel safe walking around campus at night.
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The safety precautions in my residence are sufficient.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 49 1.8
Disagree 118 4.4
Neutral 510 18.9
Agree 1416 52.6
Strongly Agree 600 22.3
Total 2693  100.0

The safety precautions in my residence are sufficient.
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There are enough guards on campus to provide effective security.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 164 6.1
Disagree 371 13.7
Neutral 639 23.6
Agree 1036 38.3
Strongly Agree 492 18.2
Total 2702 99.9

There are enough guards on campus
to provide effective security.
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Frequency

I always lock my room when I am not in it.
Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 125 4.6
Disagree 336 12.4
Neutral 431 15.9
Agree 728 26.8
Strongly Agree 1094 40.3
Total 2714 100.0

| always lock my room when | am not in it.
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Safety & Security

Safety & Security
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8 Item: Administrative and Operational Efficiency

Communication relating to res events, safety and University news is clear and effective.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 63 2.3
Disagree 157 5.8
Neutral 630 23.1
Agree 1363  50.0
Strongly Agree 513 18.8
Total 2726 100.0

Communication relating to res events, safety and University news is clear and effective.
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The Hall Administrator contributes significantly to the efficient running of the Hall.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 71 2.7
Disagree 121 4.7
Neutral 989 38.1
Agree 982 37.9
Strongly Agree 430 16.6
Total 2593 100.0

The Hall Administrator contributes significantly
to the efficient running of the Hall.
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I am satisfied with the level of cleanliness of my residence

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 164 6
Disagree 326 12
Neutral 542 20
Agree 1030 38
Strongly Agree 652 24
Total 2714 100

| am satisfied with the level of cleanliness of my residence
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I regularly have to queue in the Dining Hall for longer than 10 minutes.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 498 18.5
Disagree 781 29.1
Neutral 622 23.2
Agree 447 16.6
Strongly Agree 338 12.6
Total 2686  100.0

I regularly have to queue in the Dining Hall
for longer than 10 minutes.
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My residence is well maintained.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 76 2.9
Disagree 166 6.3
Neutral 499 19.0
Agree 1268 48.4
Strongly Agree 613 23.4
Total 2622  100.0

My residence is well maintained.
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I was given sufficient feedback from last years survey

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 406 23.2
Disagree 259 14.8
Neutral 450 25.8
Agree 346 19.8
Strongly Agree 286 16.4
Total 1747 100.0

I was given sufficient feedback from last year\'s survey
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Administrative and Operational Efficiency
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Administrative and Operational Efficiency
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9 Item: Social Issues

Alcohol-free are as much fun as events with alcohol

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 409 15.1
Disagree 359 13.3
Neutral 789 29.2
Agree 590 21.8
Strongly Agree 554 20.5
Total 2701 99.9

Alcohol-free are as much fun as events with alcohol
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Living in res has taught me a lot about diversity of culture, belief and life-style.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 67 2.5
Disagree 117 4.3
Neutral 475 17.4
Agree 1063 39.0
Strongly Agree 1005 36.9
Total 2727 100.1

Living in res has taught me a lot about
diversity of culture, belief and life-style.
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Noise outside my residence prevents me from studying / sleeping.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 427 15.7
Disagree 741 27.3
Neutral 632 23.2
Agree 591  21.7
Strongly Agree 328 12.1
Total 2719 100.0

Noise outside my residence prevents me from studying / sleeping.
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There is a drug problem in my res.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 1266 47.9
Disagree 753 28.5
Neutral 444 16.8
Agree 115 4.3
Strongly Agree 66 2.5
Total 2644  100.0

There is adrug problem in my res.
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There is an alcohol problem in my res.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 746 27.8
Disagree 798 29.8
Neutral 676 25.2
Agree 303 11.3
Strongly Agree 159 5.9
Total 2682 100.0

There is an alcohol problem in my res.
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Frequency

I am comfortable living with people who are HIV positive.
Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 83 3.1
Disagree 112 4.1
Neutral 353 13.1
Agree 832 30.8
Strongly Agree 1324 49.0
Total 2704  100.1

I am comfortable living with people who are HIV positive.
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Social Issues

Frequency
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10 Item: Sexism

I have been subjected to hate speech and / or discrimination because of my gender / sex

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 1913 77.9
Disagree 367 14.9
Neutral 124 5.1
Agree 22 0.9
Strongly Agree 29 1.2
Total 2455 100.0

I have been subjected to hate speech
and / or discrimination because of my gender / sex
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Strongly
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Disagree
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This year in my residence I have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving sexism.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 1655 66.8
Disagree 563 22.7
Neutral 161 6.5
Agree 56 2.3
Strongly Agree 44 1.8
Total 2479 100.1

This year in my residence | have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving sexism.
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Sexism

Sexism
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11 TItem: Racism and Xenophobia

I have been subjected to hate speech and / or discrimination because of my race

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 1730 70.2
Disagree 397 16.1
Neutral 205 8.3
Agree 88 3.6
Strongly Agree 46 1.9
Total 2466  100.1

I have been subjected to hate speech
and / or discrimination because of my race
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T have been subjected to hate speech and / or discrimination because of my nationality / culture

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 1772 72.1
Disagree 391 15.9
Neutral 171 7.0
Agree 69 2.8
Strongly Agree 53 2.2
Total 2456 100.0

I have been subjected to hate speech
and / or discrimination because of my nationality / culture
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T am comfortable living with people of a different culture / nationality.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 39 14
Disagree 26 1.0
Neutral 153 5.6
Agree 910  33.5
Strongly Agree 1591 58.5
Total 2719 100.0

| am comfortable living with people of a different culture / nationality.
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I am comfortable living with people of a different 'race’.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 38 14
Disagree 25 0.9
Neutral 159 5.9
Agree 858  31.7
Strongly Agree 1624 60.1
Total 2704  100.0

| am comfortable living with people of a different 'race’.
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This year in my residence I have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving racism.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 1535 61.9
Disagree 539 21.7
Neutral 218 8.8
Agree 127 5.1
Strongly Agree 61 2.5
Total 2480  100.0

This year in my residence | have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving racism.
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This year in my residence I have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving xenophobia.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 1660 67.2
Disagree 553 224
Neutral 172 7.0
Agree 48 1.9
Strongly Agree 37 1.5
Total 2470 100.0

This year in my residence | have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving xenophobia.
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Racism and Xenophobia

Racism and Xenophobia
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12 Item: Homophobia

I have been subjected to hate speech and / or discrimination because of my sexual orientation

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 1861 75.9
Disagree 377 15.4
Neutral 149 6.1
Agree 34 1.4
Strongly Agree 30 1.2
Total 2451 100.0

I have been subjected to hate speech
and / or discrimination because of my sexual orientation
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I am comfortable living with people with a different sexual orientation.

Freq Count  Prent

Strongly Disagree 108 4.0

Disagree 141 5.2

Neutral 366 13.5

Agree 817 30.2

Strongly Agree 1271 47.0

Total 2703 99.9

| am comfortable living with people with a different sexual orientation.
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This year in my residence I have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving homophobia.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 1572 63.5
Disagree 560 22.6
Neutral 192 7.8
Agree 100 4.0
Strongly Agree 52 2.1
Total 2476 100.0

This year in my residence | have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving homophobia.
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Homophobia

Homophobia
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13 Item: Religious Intolerance

I have been subjected to hate speech and / or discrimination because of my religion / belief.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 1788 72.9
Disagree 388 15.8
Neutral 174 7.1
Agree 66 2.7
Strongly Agree 36 1.5
Total 2452 100.0

I have been subjected to hate speech
and / or discrimination because of my religion / belief.
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T am comfortable living with people with a different religion / belief.

Freq Count  Prent

Strongly Disagree 39 14

Disagree 35 1.3

Neutral 187 6.9

Agree 926 34.1

Strongly Agree 1528 56.3

Total 2715 100.0

| am comfortable living with people with a different religion / belief.
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This year in my residence I have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving religious intolerance.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 1612 65.4
Disagree 556 22.6
Neutral 182 7.4
Agree 74 3.0
Strongly Agree 39 1.6
Total 2463  100.0

This year in my residence | have witnessed an unpleasant incident involving religious intolerance.
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Religious Intolerance

Religious Intolerance
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|

Frequency

Average StdDev

1.5 0.65
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14 TItem: Disability

I have been subjected to hate speech and / or discrimination because of my disability.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 1906 78.7
Disagree 345 14.2
Neutral 133 5.5
Agree 12 0.5
Strongly Agree 26 1.1
Total 2422 100.0

I have been subjected to hate speech
and / or discrimination because of my disability.

1500

1000

Frequency

500 —

]
l

I am comfortable living with people who are disabled.
Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 33 1.2
Disagree 24 0.9
Neutral 220 8.1
Agree 898 33.2
Strongly Agree 1529 56.5
Total 2704 99.9

I am comfortable living with people who are disabled.

Strongly
Agree
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Disability

Frequency

2000
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500

Disability

Average StdDev

1.5 0.61
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15 Item: House Warden

I feel comfortable discussing personal issues and problems with my Warden.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 244 9.0
Disagree 333 12.3
Neutral 735 27.1
Agree 832 30.7
Strongly Agree 564 20.8
Total 2708 99.9

| feel comfortable discussing personal
issues and problems with my Warden.

800

600 —

400

) . .
0 -

My House Warden is available if I need her /him.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 54 2.0
Disagree 118 4.4
Neutral 516 19.1
Agree 1179 43.7
Strongly Agree 834 30.9
Total 2701  100.1

My House Warden is available if | need her/him.

1000 —

800 |
600 |
400
200
.| e
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I have contact with my House Warden at least once a week from a casual greeting to a conversation

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 268 9.9
Disagree 433 16.0
Neutral 604 22.3
Agree 841 31.1
Strongly Agree 559 20.7
Total 2705 100.0

| have contact with my House Warden at least once a week
from a casual greeting to a conversation

800

600

400 —

) .
0 -

If I have an academic problem, my House Warden is usually able to help me or direct me to someone who can.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Disagree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 105 4.0
Disagree 188 7.2
Neutral 949 36.6
Agree 913 35.2
Strongly Agree 439 16.9
Total 2594 99.9

If I have an academic problem,
my House Warden is usually able to help me
or direct me to someone who can.
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600 —
400 —
200
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I believe my House Warden does a good job in the role of House Warden.

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 73 2.7
Disagree 99 3.7
Neutral 427 15.8
Agree 989 36.6
Strongly Agree 1116 41.3
Total 2704  100.1

| believe my House Warden does a good job in the role of House Warden.

1000 —

800 —
600 —
400
S

My House Warden participates in Hall and House activities, both sporting and social.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 130 5.0
Disagree 202 7.7
Neutral 913 34.9
Agree 876 33.4
Strongly Agree 498 19.0
Total 2619  100.0

My House Warden participates in Hall and House activities,
both sporting and social.
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I believe my Warden knows me fairly well.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 256 9.6
Disagree 373 14.0
Neutral 687  25.7
Agree 895 33.5
Strongly Agree 460 17.2
Total 2671  100.0

| believe my Warden knows me fairly well.
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House Warden

House Warden
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L
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Average StdDev

3.6 0.79
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16 Item: Hall Warden

I believe my Hall Warden is fair and unbiased.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 105 3.9
Disagree 112 4.1
Neutral 605 22.4
Agree 922 34.2
Strongly Agree 955 35.4
Total 2699  100.0

I believe my Hall Warden is fair and unbiased.

800
600 —
400
200
.| [ [

I can easily approach my Hall Warden to discuss Hall / House matters.

Frequency

Strongly
Disagree
Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly
Agree

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 153 5.7
Disagree 308 11.5
Neutral 791 29.5
Agree 935 349
Strongly Agree 491 18.3
Total 2678  99.9

| can easily approach my Hall Warden
to discuss Hall / House matters.
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|
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My Hall Warden participates in Hall activities, both sporting and social.

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 114 4.5
Disagree 227 8.9
Neutral 930 36.6
Agree 812 31.9
Strongly Agree 461 18.1
Total 2544 100.0

My Hall Warden participates in Hall activities,
both sporting and social.
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Hall Warden

Hall Warden

800
|

600
|

400
|

Frequency

200
|

Average StdDev

3.6 0.84

52



17 Summary:

Average scale scores

Score

All Ttems

Academic
Matters

Res. Life

Scale average scores
for AllResidences

HERHE
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item.scores Average StdDev
academic 3.9 0.75
living.in.res 3.8 0.59
res.governance 3.9 0.68
discipline 3.7 0.78
safety.and.security 3.3 0.63
res.ops 3.5 0.62
social.issues 3.7 0.56
sexism 14 0.68
racism 1.5 0.62
homophobia 1.6 0.71
religious.intolerance 1.5 0.65
disability 1.5 0.61
house.warden 3.6 0.79
hall.warden 3.6 0.84
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18 Postgraduate Questions

If you are a foreign student: My orientation to residence life at Rhodes has been good.

Frequency

15

10

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 6 10.5
Disagree 2 3.5
Neutral 14 24.6
Agree 18 31.6
Strongly Agree 17 29.8
Total 57 100.0

If you are a foreign student:
My orientation to residence life at Rhodes has been good.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree

I believe that Rhodes accommodation is superior (in terms of overall quality) to university accommodation I have stayed

at in the past.

Frequency

25

20

15

10

Freq Count  Prent
Strongly Disagree 9 11.1
Disagree 6 7.4
Neutral 18 22.2
Agree 26 32.1
Strongly Agree 22 27.2
Total 81 100.0

| believe that Rhodes accommodation is superior (in terms of overall quality)
to university accommodation | have stayed at in the past.

Strongly Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree
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I was adequately orientated to the use of facilities in residence, e.g. Washing machine, vacuum cleaners, firehoses

Freq Count Prent
Strongly Disagree 6 7.0
Disagree 4 4.7
Neutral 14 16.3
Agree 33 38.4
Strongly Agree 29 33.7
Total 86 100.1

I was adequately orientated to the use of facilities
in residence, e.g. Washing machine, vacuum cleaners, firehoses
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Strongly Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree

Frequency
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